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GENERAL
ELECTION

HILLSBOROUGH
County

Sheriff
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o
c
CO

O
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Register
of Deeds

CO
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o
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.CO

,co
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5

Register
of Probate

-c;

CO
CO
CO
CO
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O
03

Amherst
Antrim
Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown
Goffstown
Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock
Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester—Ward 1 .

Manchester—Ward 2 .

Manchester—Ward 3 .

Manchester—Ward 4 .

Manchester—Ward 5 .

Manchester—Ward 6 .

Manchester—Ward 7 .

Manchester—Ward 8 .

Manchester—Ward 9 .

Manchester—Ward 10

Manchester—Ward 1 1

Manchester—Ward 12

Mason
Merrimack
Milford
Mont Vernon
Nashua—Ward 1

Nashua—Ward 2

Nashua—Ward 3

Nashua—Ward 4
Nashua—Ward 5

Nashua—Ward 6
Nashua—Ward 7

Nashua—Ward 8

Nashua—Ward 9
New Boston
New Ipswich
Pelham
Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare
Wilton
Windsor

Totals

2,388
462

2,277
206
365
246
265

1,729
245
293
519
695

1,117

1,113
462
266

1,763

1,217
748
771

663

1,083
795

1,074
862

1,004
484
881

194

2,560
1,977
363

1,651

1,062
578
376
791

665
466

1,652
975
497
596

1,400

1,456
55

184
811

583
17

575
196

1,735
93

156

143

116

2,290
78

242
135

493
357
987
373
81

1,796

1,872

1,461

1,362

1,262

1,965

1,612

1,796

1,857

1,794

1,444

2,198
61

1,691
674
109

1,027
658
564
633
855
880
771

1,165
816
293
212
971

403
20
53

343
209
21

444
36

328
14
97

26

58
226
44
67
60
68

363

3,367
515
110
349
180
124

160

163

248
170
216
218
204
143

207
22

651
585

76
832
709
614
406
588
793
552

1,097
693
45
62

514
291

8

50
35

334
2

2,794
481

205
410

290

4,366
250
306

1,361

2,889

341

2,311

1,633
917
986
690

1,382
922

1,351

1,133

1,333
723

1,304
195

1,922

1,242
728
405
882
834
562

2,061

1,106
562
602

1,548

1,546
62

208
834
719
26

616
174

4,170
92

•175

396
132

107

286
707

1,165
349

1,927

1,229
68

1,250

1,383

1,218

1,099

1,171

1,612

1,419

1,538

1,540

1,489

1,151

1,758
87

4,529
3,070
539

1,364
886
844
845

1,140

1,225

1,048

1,529

1,154
257
244

1,141
529
22
71

346
332
14

2,469
391

2,377
184

341

236
266

1,790
219
269
458
724

1,252

2,332
581

271

1,655

1,267
714
729
605

1,087
737

1,071
846
989
493
895
176

3,417
1,991
359

1,734

1,234
724
403
856
781

546

1,780

1,019
468
526

1,203

l',397

51

187

717
633
25

994
270

1,842
114

249
161

165

2,456
141

308
253
440
578

2,697
691

161

1,849

1,769

1,436

1,353

1,288

1,923

1,614

1,811

1,765

1,806

1,371

2,104
100

1,708

1,130
190

1,585

1,020
896
892

1,221

1,268

1,096

1,874

1,334
332
330

1,598
685
34
96

458
438
14

2,773
489

2,721
208
416
283
312

2,198
266
308
556
862

1,345

2,874
773
327

2,001

1,517
856
940
780

1,391
928

1,379

1,067

1,176
669

1,104
212

3,073

2,274
426

2,032

1,417
837
522

1,053
857
654

2,187

1,303
567
635

1,596

1,607
68
217
873
736
25

662
174

1,573
87
176

114

111

2,131
90

272
150
310
467

2,146
504
104

1,699

1,698

1,384

1,246

1,193

1,761

1,568

1,645

1,725

1,734

1,299

2,066
65

1,699
860
126

1,200
832
814
781

1,018

1,241

1,012

1,471
999
240
221

1,185
464
20
64

315
327
13

2,485
400

2,461
182

343
241

286

1,848
223
253
481
722

1,148

2,211
584
285

1,763

1,337
714
807
608

1,159
746

1,086
931
997
525
914
179

2,509
1,905
380

1,632

1,048
581

334
763
542

413

1,640
925
475
558

1,232

1,359
54
186
762
606
23

42,902 40,898 17,174 44,422 49,437 45,475 49,908 53,609 43,056 43,846

900
258

1,778
116
244
150

133

2,412
130

319
213
441

630

2,715
672
132

1,846

1,870

1,408

1,380

1,373

1,984

1,710

1,907

1,885

1,869

1,392

2,152
96

2,192

1,191
158

1,643

1,172

1,024
948

1,266

1,548

1,240

1,947

1,340
310
287

1,498
683
37
90

406
458
15

51;568
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HILLSBOROUGH
County

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

1st District

/ /

2nd
District 3rd District

/
4?

&

Amherst
Antrim
Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown
Goffstown
Greenfield
Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester—Ward 1 .

Manchester—Ward 2 .

Manchester—Ward 3 .

Manchester—Ward 4 .

Manchester—Ward 5 .

Manchester—Ward 6 .

Manchester—Ward 7 .

Manchester—Ward 8 .

Manchester—Ward 9 .

Manchester—Ward 10

Manchester—Ward 1 1

Manchester—Ward 12

Mason
Merrimack
Milford
Mont Vernon
Nashua—Ward 1

Nashua—Ward 2

Nashua—Ward 3

Nashua—Ward 4
Nashua—Ward 5

Nashua—Ward 6
Nashua—Ward 7

Nashua—Ward 8

Nashua—Ward 9

New Boston
New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare
Wilton
Windsor

Totals 14,462

2,209
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STRAFFORD
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Sheriff
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Register
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Barrington
Dover—Ward 1

Dover—Ward 2

Dover—Ward 3

Dover—Ward 4

Dover—Ward 5

Dover—Ward 6

Durham
Farmington
lee

Madbury
Middleton
Milton
New Durham
Rochester—Ward 1 . . . .

Rochester—Ward 2. . . .

Rochester—Ward 3 . . . .

Rochester—Ward 4. . . .

Rochester—Ward 5

Rollinsford

Somersworth— Ward I .

Somersworth—Ward 2.

Somersworth—Ward 3 .

Somersworth—Ward 4 .

Somersworth—Ward 5 .

Strafford

Totals

852

1.582
396
717
813
869

1,035

1,271

1,511
426
252

223

473
317

775

746
791

720
698

334
279
261

696
360
580
680

757

747
907
819
762

1,292

389
207

313

153

602
617
796
994

630
550
499
443

424

829

1,528
385

583

813
750

1,086

1 ,245
1 ,459
420
236
221

461

310
748

733
769
492
677
312
269

253
669
353

641

670

724

714
747

810
656

1,086

387

207

298
152

594
587
779

1,046
611

530
497
426

418

827

1,055
670
847

I. Ill

1,030
781

1.383

776
450
285
81

393
279
561

586
660
460
548

495

340
321

320
353
229
385

719
529
480
509
522
601
400

1,074
721

350
155

141

381

187

849
777

962

1,230
793
368
434
375

362
433
322
282

834

1,554
407
736
810
773

1,199

1,253

1,479
419
250
229
465
307
701

720
753
545

682
325
278
264
668
363

334
670

716

693
838
829
719

1,258

383
202

294
153

635
599
792

1,054
609
515
477
417

398

17,657 11,901 16,912 11,269 15,226 13,956 17,018 11,581

844

1,563

397

737
824
813

1.119

1,243

1,487
409
251

220
461

303
710
733

758
603
675
327
479
266
677
368
495
673

17.435

716

704

845

815
710

1,270

387

200

300
153

674
605

792

1,020
617
506
287

415

393

11.409

GENERAL
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Constitutional Amendments

Questions submitted to the qualified voters of New Hampshire, November 4,

1980 , together with the votes on each question:

RSA 663:3 requires that all questions relating to constitutional amendments
shall include the vote of the General Court or the Constitutional Convention
when recorded. Questions 1 through 3 were passed by voice vote.

(Questions Relating to Constitutional Amendments Proposed by
the Convention to Revise the Constitution.)

1. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution so that references

in the bill of rights to "men", "man" and "man's" are changed to "people",

"person "and "person's", respectively?

Yes 201,251 No 123,901

2. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution by removing certain obsolete

provisions and rewriting them as follows:

(a) In Article 27, Part First, to allow "civil authorities" rather than "civil

magistrates" to quarter troops in homes in times of war, subject to the

control of the legislature?

(b) In Article 43, Part Second, to eliminate "infectious distemper" as a reason
for the governor to convene the legislature at a different place?

(c) In Article 95, Part Second, to provide that all full-time, active duty members
of the armed services shall be ineligible to be governor, governor's councilor,
state senator or state representative and removing the provision that military
officers receiving compensation for military service shall be ineligible for

those offices?

Yes 205,432 No 98,732

3. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to repeal Article 99 of
Part Second which contains procedures for amending the Constitution now covered

by Article 100 and to incorporate in Article 100 the existing provision in Article

99 for approval of constitutional amendments by two-thirds of the qualified
voters present and voting on the subject?

Yes 189,321 No 80,588

4. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to require all proposed
constitutional amendments to be submitted to the voters at the next biennial

November election following their proposal?

(Passed by the N.H. House, 332 Yes 3 No, passed State Senate, 23 Yes No.)

Yes 261,660 No 40,899

5. Are you in favor of amending the Constitution to require a three-fifths

vote by the entire membership of the constitutional convention to propose
constitutional amendments?

(Passed by the N.H. House, 319 Yes 20 No, passed State Senate, 23 Yes No.)

Yes 249,284 No « '

,524
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SUMMARY BY
COUNTIES

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Question #1

Yes No

Question #2

Yes No

Question #3

Yes No

Question #4

Yes No

Question ff5

Yes No

Belknap
Carroll

Cheshire
Coos
Grafton

Hillsborough
Merrimack . .

Rockingham.
Strafford . . .

Sullivan

Totals . . .

10,174
8,025

14,267

7,711

15,803

51,192

22,885

43,892
19,007

8,295

201,251

6,614
5,188

8,173

4,467

8,394

37,252

14,075

25,573
9,480

4,685

10.710

8.255

15,167

7,146

15,844

54,372
23,671

43,052
19,169
8,046

123,901 205,432

4,968
3.977

6,264
4,094
6.547

27,632

10,708

22,299
8,438
3,805

98,732

9,833
7.937

13,976
6,781

14,735

49,929
22,136
39,085
17,269

7,640

189,321

4,204

3,069

4,934
3,305

5,177
23,515
8,859

17,613

6,767

3,145

80,588

13,659

10,754

18,798

9,140
19,722

70,243
30,248
55,694
22,945
10,457

261,660

2,065

1.595

2,630
1,873

2,708

12,248

4,245

8,237

3,742
1,631

13.175

10,395

18,032

8,677

18,848

66,410
28,863

53,065

21,752
10,067

40,974 249.284

2,606

1,879

3,244
2,312

3,387

15,508

5,371

10,688

4,626

1,982

51,603

GENERAL
ELECTION
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CARROLL
County

Albany
Bartlett

Brookfield
Chatham
Conway
Eaton

Effingham
Freedom
Hart's Location. .

Hale's Location. .

Jackson
Madison

Moultonborough.
Ossipee
Sandwich
Tamworth
Tuftonboro
Wakefield
Wolfeboro

Totals

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Questional

Yes No
Question #2

Yes No

85

550
142

52

1,618
111

156

250
6

221

310
817
527
366
498
500
600

1,216

8,025

54

318
107

22

1,106
45

63
160

7

118

210
570
347
213
310
368
422
748

5,188

86

544
151

42

1,508
111

156

262
7

229
344
928
529
408
509
557
604

1,280

8,255

44
233
90
24

929
38

93
130
4

81

155

386
287
142

235
249
333
524

3,977

Question #3

Yes No

76
582
147

42

1,551
108

149

246
7

221

330
839
487
363
484
535
540

1,230

7,937

38

159
73
14

636
31

70
111

4

60
120
347
230
116

172

193

297
398

3,069

Question #4

Yes No

116

725
185

61

2,141
128

209
335

8

295
442

1,178
711

489
657
720
752

1,602

10,754 1,595

Question #5

Yes No

107

683
191

58

2,086
127

195

341

7

285
435

1,126
676
478
637
712
740

1,511

10,395

22
123

51

9

388
20
53

56
4

36
73

188

145

69
107

104
185

246

1,879

GENERAL
ELECTION

CHESHIRE
County

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

Question tt\

Yes No
Question #2

Yes No
Question #3

Yes No
Question #4

Yes No
Question #5

Yes No

Alstead
Chesterfield . . .

Dublin
Fitzwilliam ....

Gilsum
Harrisville ....

Hinsdale

Jaffrey
Keene—Ward 1

Keene—Ward 2

Keene—Ward 3

Keene—Ward 4

Keene—Ward 5

Marlborough . .

Marlow
Nelson
Richmond
Rindge
Roxbury
Stoddard
Sullivan

Surry
Swanzey
Troy
Walpole
Westmoreland
Winchester ....

Totals

385
705
437
447
166

236
719
094
797

527
781

,514

,148

409
156
144

130

553
45
187

135

189

,137
431

886
358
551

14,267

174

369
229
229
89
118

339
623
363
434
449
906
651

257
57

77
85

384
30
92
84
108

766
263
446
185

366

380
722
494
420
162

231

664

1,115
817
821

894

1,643

1,205

553
133

134
154

596
43

186

136

194

1,241
417
894
384
534

8,173 15,167

132

278
124

149

76

86
339
509
355

343
331

650
457
175

58

70
51

279
31

85

75

77

531

209
352
125

317

336

672
429
409
138

214
628

1,000
796
770
829

1,570
I 106

499
113

123

144

576
42
82

124

172

164

395
768
363
514

6,264 13,976

106

213
120
144

65

70
252
401

260
276
254
486
361

147

59
58
42

228
21

54
60
74

426
177

234
97
249

449
878
569
546
195

283
807

1,435

1,043

1,008

1,081

2,030
1,463

643
169

184
168

787
55

254
172

231

1,533
535

1,140
476
664

4,934 18,798

58

127

57

84
38
37

169

177

123

154

136

244
181

76
27

23

33

108

&
32

42
217
98
149

37

166

2,630

441

879
540
525
199

273
802

1,376
990
974
930

2,036

1,394
611

159

1171

167

738
55

232
159

218

1,462
526

1,048
463
664

18.032

74

122

76
99
37

50
182

232
173

183

188

298
235
95
34
31

36
152
14

37

45

55

282
106

176

50
182

3,244
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